
Friday October 30IN AUCKLAND650 ke. -462 m. 4

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m.NEWS
9. 0 ‘With a Smile and a Song"
10. O Devotions: Rev. E. C. Light
10.20 For My Lady: "The

LONDON
|

)

Woman in Black"
11. 0
11,15
12. 0
1.152.0
2.30
3.30

"To Lighten the Task"
"Music While You Work" |
Luneh hour (12.15 and
Pp.m., LONDON NEWS)
"From Our Library"
Classical music
."In Varied Mood"

415 Light music
5. 0 Children’s session (‘David
and Dawn’’)
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS, foliowed by
terlude". and War Review)7.0 State Placement announce-
ments
7. 6 Local news service
7.16 Sports Talk by GordonHutter
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
London Philharmonic Orchestra,"Hamlet" Overture

Tchaikovski
7.40 "Nationalism in Music"(1): a series of illustrated talks
by H. C. Luscombe8.0 The Studio Orchestra,conducted by Harold Baxter,"Occasional Overture" . Handel

:3.45 "Music While You Work"

"Ine

8. 7 Studio recital by LeoFoster (baritone),"The Lovely Garden"
Borodin

A Hunting Song .,. Mendelssohn"The Ghost" ....... Sehubert"At Times My Thoughts ComeSwag" Speees Brahms8.19 Studio Orchestra
:Symphony No. 39 in E Flat MajopMozart843 Marian Anderson (con-tralto), and the Philadelphia

Orchestra,Alto Rhapsody, Op. 53 . Brahms8.67 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Vladimir Rosing (tenor),"The Star""To the’ Dnieper""Yeromoushka’s Cradle Song"

Moussorgsky9.37 Rachmaninoff (piano), and
Philadelphia Orchestra,Concerto No, 1 in F Sharp Minor

Rachmaninoff10. 0 Music, Mirth and Melody10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.15 Repetition offrom the Boys Overseas12. 0 CLOSE DOWN

finvaxd AUCKLAND880 ke. 34) m.
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7.0 After dinner music8.0 "The Buccaneers"8.15
8.30 Bright interlude
Swin
ne

Ba,

"A
‘Rally to the Flag"9.26 Musical comedy and lightopera10. 0 ‘Musings and Memories"10.30 Close down

ZAM AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.

5. O p.m,
0
Light variety
Orchestral music
Concert
Miscellaneous segsionAir Force signal prepara-
Close down

WELLINGTON2 570 ke. 526m.
if Parliament is broadcast,
2YC will transmit this pro-a aeee6. 0, 7.0, 8.45 a.m. LONDON
NEWS .

7.30 Breakfast session8.0 Morning varies9.49 "Music While You Work’
10.10 Pevotional Service
410.25 For the Music Lover
10.28 t0 10.30 Time signals

10.40 For My Lady: Popular
cinema organists, Roland Timms
11.0 "A Chinese Dinner," by
Beryl Dowdeswell
11.15 Versatile artists
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS) .2.0 Classical hour
4.0 A.C,E. TALK: "More Yeast
Recipes"
4.15 In lighter mood
4.43 Non-stop variety
6. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS, followed by "iInter-jude" and War Review)
7. 0 BBC Talks
7.2810 7.30 Time signals745 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Percy Grainger Dances
"Molly on the Shore"
*"Shepherd’s Hey""Mock Morris’
7.87 "Song of the Voiga Boat-men": Don Cossacks Choir8.1 "The Stones Cry Out":
The Free Trade Hall, Man-
chester
8.14 "Over the Rim of the
Moon": Song Cycle by Michael
Head
‘The Ships of Arcady""Beloved""4 Blackbird Singing""Nocturne"
Winifred Kindred (mezzo-con-
cad |8.25 "Merchant of Venice’:
Suite by Rosse
London Palladium Orchestra
8.41 At Short Notice
8.58 Station notices
9, 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 For the Bandsman:Band of H:M. Coldstream
Guards,
"Raymond" Overture . Thomas
Trombone solos by Master

sonyPinches,
"The Acrobat’
"The Jester"

Greenwood
Band of Garde Republicaine of
France,
Clarinet Concerto ...... Weber
Band of the Sth Infantry Brigade
2nd N.Z.E.F.,"Selection of Wilfred Sander-
son’s Songs" .. arr, Ord Hume
Band of H.M. Grenadier Guards,’
"Jesu, Joy of Man’s Desiring"

Bach, arr. Miller
"Fugue a la Gigue"

Bach, arr. Holst
St. Hilda Colliery Prize Band,
"The Flying Squad’ MarchHume
St. Hilda Colliery Prize Band,
Soe Egyptien" .:.. Luigini10. Rhythm on Record: New
dance recordings, compéred by
"Turntable"
Sa War Review11. LONDON NEWS
11 "48 Repetition of Greetings
trom
the Boys Overseas12.0 CLOSE DOWN

BYC WELLINGTON840 kc. 357 m.

5. Op.m. Variety
6. O Dinner music7.0 After dinner music8.0 ‘The Buccaneers"
yp They sing together.80 Piano rhythm
8.45 "The Woman in White"9.0 SONATA PROGRAMME:
Koch (violin), and van Lancker
tomes

Sonata in G Major
ekeu)
go Air Force signal prepara-tion
10. 0 Variety
10.30 Close down .

730
0 p.m. Comedy!"One Deed a Day"7 aManMaestro, ease8.30 "Krazy ‘Kapers"’9. 2 "Piccadilly on Parade"
9.16 "Silas

Ww gent9.45 Tempo di valse10. 0 Close down

WVAB batalla8. Op.m. Studio programme
9. 0 Station notices
8.2 Recordings
10. 0 Close down

OV4AHi NAPIER750 kc, 395 m. )

7, 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
11. 0 Morning programme12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
5. 0 For the children6.0 ‘Michael Strogoff"’
6.15 LONDON NEWS, followed
by "Interlude" and War Re-view
6.45 Station announcements
*"*Here’s a Queer Thing"

7. 0 After dinner music
7.30 Variety hour
8.30 Dance session (Freddy
Martin’s Orchestra)
9. 0 Newsreel, with commentary
9.26 Arthur Young. (novachord)
9.28 Lanny Ross (tenor)
9.31 Herald Goodman’s Tennes-
see Valley Boys
9.34 The Hill-Billtes
9.44 Green Brothers’ Marimba
Band
9.47 ‘Drama in Cameo"
10. 0 Close down

TOXYAN
NELSON
920 ke. 327 m.

7. Op.m. "The Crimson Trail"(first episode)
7.27 Light music
8. 0 Sketches and Variety
8.30 Light classical music
9. 1 Grand Opera excerpts
9.45 ‘Heart Songs"
10. 0 Close down

FeZ0
7. Op.m..Popular orchestral7.46 Larry Adler (mouth organ)
7.30 Songs of the Islands
7.46 Serge Krish Instrumental
Septet
8. Light concert programme
4 Vocal gems, melody
9.30 Tommy Dorsey’s Orchestra
9.46 Dance music (strict tempo)
10. 0 Close down

Bv/ CHRISTCHURCH720 ke. 416 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LONDON
NEWS
9. Q Morning programme10.0 For My Lady: Popular
Comedians, Leonard Henry
10.30 Devotional Service
10.46 Light music
11, 0 "Fitness Wins," by Noeline
;
BS

Physical Welfare
se "Help for the Home Cook,"Miss M. A. Blackmore
11.30 ‘Music While You Work"12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 "Music While You Work"
2.30 Rhythm Parade3.0 Classical hour
4. 0 Variety programme
4.30. Light orchestral and ballad
programme
5. O° Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS, followed by "inter=lude" and War Review)
7. 0 State Placement announce-
ments7.6 Local news service
7.15 "Craftsmen Ali: The Bakerand the Cook," by L. R. R.
Denny
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
State Opera Orchestra,"Hansel and Gretel" Overture

Humperdinck
7.38 G. Gernay and GeorgesThill," Softly Awakes My aoe

~~

t-Saens
("Samson and Delilan")

7.47 Ernest Empson (pianist),with the 3YA String Orchestra,conducted by Frederick Page,Concerto in D Minor for Piano
and Strings .....+.s. J. S, Bach
8.12 Studio recital by Evelyn
Coote (mezzo-soprano),"Break Fairest Dawn’’..Handel* On Wings of Song"

y Mendelssohn*‘ Lowlands of Holland"
"The Fairy King’s Courtship"arr. Hamilton Harty

| 8.24 John Lemmone (flautist),
"A Fantasy" Lemmone
8.27 Don Cossacks. Choir,Three Cossack Songs,"Blow, Oh Blow"

Gretchaninofl*There’s a Cloud of Dust""A Little Red Berry "
8.31 3YA String Orchestra,Five Variants on "Dives and
Lazarus " Vaughan Williams
8.43 Nancy Evans (contralto),* Blaweary "* You Are My Sky""Latmian Shepherd"

Gurney
8.51 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra,*‘On Hearing the First CuckooeS) pad SAP ae . Delius8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel, with commentary9.26 Concert Orchestra,

:

"Iphigenia in Aulis’? Overture; Gluck"Artist’s Life" Waltz..Strauss
"My Dream" Waltz

:Waldteufel
9,36 Peter Dawson (bass-bari-
tone),"* McPherson’s Farewell "* Deep Sea Mariner"

McCall"A Song for You and Me"Rizzi
"The Shepherd Boy’s Song"

|Pepper9.49 London Philharmonic Or-'
chestra,
"King of the Waltz"of Strauss Waltzes
10. 0
mood" °

"The Masters
Medley
«- Strauss
in Lighter

10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition. of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas12.0 CLOSE DOWN.

(SY CHRISTCHURCH1200 ke. 250m

Op.m. Melody and song
\. Everyman’s musicAfter dinner musiclla Bands, with "The-
Box" at 8.25
Grand Opera session
Some incidental music
Air Force signal prepara-
In the still of the night
Close down

940 kc. 319m
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News8.0 Morning music9.30 Josephine Clare: "Good
Housekeeping" :

10, 0-10.30 Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)3.0 Afternoon programme3.30 Music of the Masters4.0 A little bit of everything5.15 "The Golden Boomerang"
6.30 Dinner music
6.15 LONDON -_ followedby "Interlude" and War Review
6.385 Variety6.57 Station notices7.0 Bandstand
7.32 "The Old-time The-ayter"7.45 Frankie Carle (pianist and
composer)
. O "Ernest Maltravers"25 Orchestral and ballad pro-
gramme 7

9. O Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Musical comedy and lightopera
"Hot Spot," ds sine

f
the

Concerto for Clarinet
Shaw)
10,0 Close down

if
[ZUN//a\ DUNEDIN
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, LONDON
NEWS
9.30 "Music While You Work"10.0 "Cooking by Gas: Basic
Recipes, Mixing Methods and
‘Reguio’ Numbers": Talk by
Miss J, Ainge
10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: Makers of
Melody, Vaughan Williams
11.15 A.C.E, TALK: "Flowersfor Our Rooms"
11.30 Musical silhouettes
12. 0 Dunedin

Comeenihe Steerelayed from Strand eatre
(12.15 and 1.15 p,m,, LONDON
NEWS)2.0 Music of the Celts
2.30 "Music While You Work"3.0 An organ voluntary
3.30 Classical hour
Café music
Children’s session
Dinner music (6.15, LON-

DON NEWS, followed by ‘"‘Inter-
lude"’ and War Review)7. O State Placement announce-
ments
7. & Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Boston Orchestra,
"Strike Up the Band!"Gershwin
7.34 "Dad and Dave"
7.47 ‘Musical Digest"
8.17 "One Good Deed a Day"
8.30 "The Mystery of Darring~-
ton Hall"
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.26 New Light Symphony Or-
chestra,
"London Suite" ........ Coates
"Covent Garden’ (Tarantelle)
"NVestminster’ (Meditation)
9.rgPegs by Professor T."Anthony Trollope’s Autobio-
graphy"
9.54 Barlow and Columbia
Broadcasting Symphony,"Folk Songs from Somerset"
"Seventeen Come Sunday"
Vaughan Williams, arr. Jacob

10. 0 Dance music by Dick Col-vin and his Music
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas12.0 CLOSE DOWN

LWIO DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m.

5. Op.m, Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
7.

a4

aol

p
aos

After dinner music
For the Connoisseur
"Homestead on the Rise"
Dance music
Piano rhythm
Sololoquy
Close down

LanN(z%4
INVERCARGILL
680 kc. 441m.

7. : 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News411.0 For My Lady: Makers of
Melody, Williams
11.30 Musical silhouettes
12, 0-2.0p.m, Lunch music(12.15 and 1.15 p.m., LONDONNEWS
5. 0 Children’s session ("Swiss
Family Robinson’’)
5.15 Merry Moments5.45 ‘Personalities on Parade":
Beatrice Kaye
6. 0
Rudess.
of Sport, from the

"gs
64 LoNDON NEWS, followed
by "Interlude" and War Review
6.45 After dinner music
7.30 Gardening talk7.45 Introducing Mozart’s Con-certo for Clarinet and Orches-tra in A Major, K.V,622, Kell
and London Philharmonic Ore
chestra— Presenting for the firstsr’ Station notices
9. O Newsreel with Commentary8.25 ‘Toreador and Andalouse
(Rubinstein)
9.30 "Search for a Playwright"-_ Musical comedy maneries10.0 Close down
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